Extension of Final Agreement
This is an extension of the Final Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the

County of Milwaukee dated February 10, 1989, which is commonly known as “the jail
agreement.”

Whereas, the City and County entered into this agreement which expires on February 10,
2014; and

Whereas, the City and County desire to extend this agreement until August 11, 2014; now
Therefore, the City and County mutually agree as of February 11, 2014 that the Final

Agreement dated February 10, 1989, is hereby extended until August 11, 2014, and affix
their duly authorized signatures below in witness thereof.

CITY OF MILWAUKEE:

Mayor

City Clerk

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE:

&'/-/L\ e

County Executive

199639/1032-2012-2136



